Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National City Bank		02/28/2006	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B.I. Incorporated
Street Address:	6400 Lookout Road
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74333345	BI PROFILE
Serial Number:	75388252	SOBRIETOR
Serial Number:	75660401	GUARDWARE
Serial Number:	75718390	REPORTGUARD
Serial Number:	75594440	GUARDCENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-819-8923

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Bart c/o White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1136321-0041

TRADEMARK REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0477

900047213

71222517

TH \$140 OC

•	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Bart
Signature:	/Matthew Bart/
Date:	04/21/2006
Total Attachments: 10	
source=Security#page1.tif	
source=Security#page2.tif	
source=Security#page3.tif	
source=Security#page4.tif	
source=Security#page5.tif	
source=Security#page6.tif	
source=Security#page7.tif	
source=Security#page8.tif	
source=Security#page9.tif	
source=Security#page10.tif	

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of February **28**, 2006, by NATIONAL CITY BANK, as Agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and B.I. Incorporated, a Colorado corporation ("Borrower"), were parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 6, 2000 (the "Security Agreement") and that certain Credit and Security Agreement dated as of February 15, 2005, pursuant to which Borrower granted a security interest to Agent in certain patents (the "Patents"), Patent Rights (as defined below), certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") and Trademark Rights (as defined below; and together with the Patents, Patent Rights and Trademarks, the "Intellectual Properties") as security for certain obligations owing by Borrower to Bank, including the Patents and Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by (i) the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Trademark Division, on January 11, 2001 at Reel 2219, Frame 0470 and (ii) the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Patent Division, on January 12, 2001 at Reel 11442, Frame 0405;

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Intellectual Properties and reassign the same to Borrower;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in each Patent listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from any past, present and future violations thereof (collectively, the "Patent Rights").
- 2. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Trademark Rights"):
- (i) each Trademark listed on Exhibit A hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof; and
- (ii) the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violation thereof.

Error! Unknown document property name.

2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Borrower, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Properties.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

Error! Unknown document property name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Intellectual Property Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

NATIONAL CITY BANK, as Agent

By: Name:

Name:

Senior Vice President

Exhibit A to Intellectual Properties Release and Reassignment

TRADEMARKS

	Color State Color (1997)	SHINENG TRIBLEDAN	Resident.
BI and design	US Federal	76/417258 June 3, 2002	2697736 March 18, 2003
GROUPGUARD and design	US Federal	78/683487 August 2, 2005	
BI CELLULAR	US Federal	76/466307 November 13, 2002	2848852 June 1, 2004
EXACUTRACK	US Federal	76/515606 May 20, 2003	2935437 March 22, 2005
BI VOICEID	US Federal	76/345976 December 6, 2001	2695057 March 11, 2003
JURISMONITOR	US Federal	76/552995 October 21, 2003	2894891 October 19, 2004
ACCUTRAX	. US Federal	76/243395 April 19, 2001	2756906 August 26, 2003
VOICEID	US Federal	76/185995 December 22, 2000	2606152 August 6, 2002
GUARDSERVER	US Federal	75/911565 February 7, 2000	2574311 May 28, 2002
BI PROFILE	US Federal	74/333345 November 23, 1992	1788412 August 17, 1993
HOMECELL and design	US Federal	78/683472 August 2, 2005	
SOBRIETOR	US Federal	75/388252 November 12, 1997	2307826 January 11, 2000
GROUPGUARD PLUS and design	US Federal	78/683491 August 2, 2005	
BEHAVIORAL INTERVENTIONS	US Federal	76/523691 June 19, 2003	2887948 September 21, 2004

Release of Intellectual Properties

	P	CONTRACTOR .	Reption Colored
DRIVE-BI	US Federal	76/399311 April 24, 2002	2695411 March 11, 2003
GUARDWARE	US Federal	75/660401 March 15, 1999	2513121 November 27, 2001
JURISMONITOR	US Federal	76/481760 January 13, 2003	2806420 January 20, 2004
HOMEGUARD	US Federal	75/912760 February 8, 2000	2633464 October 8, 2002
REPORTGUARD	US Federal	75/718390 June 1, 1999	2466414 July 3, 2001
GUARDLINK	US Federal	75/660400 March 15, 1999	2488374 September 11, 2001
GUARDCENTER	US Federal	75/594440 November 24, 1998	2407060 November 21, 2000
BI VOICE VERIFICATION	US Federal	74/137600	1701490
PROFILE PLUS	US Federal	74/343691	1856407
SKYGUARD	US Federal	75/594441	
ВІ	US Federal	74/144116	1700280
GUARDNET	US Federal	75/911358	
BI DRIVE-BI	US Federal	74/137642	1702924
CASETRAX	US Federal	75/528385	
BI HOME ESCORT	US Federal	74/137641	1698836
TELGUARD	US Federal	75/668184	
HOMEGUARD	Canada	107018300 August 8, 2000	TMA 597979 December 18, 2003
GUARDWARE	Canada	102884900 September 14, 1999	TMA545174 May 16, 2001

			Rigido (California)
BI and design	Canada	115983400	TMA607202
		November 27, 2002	April 7, 2004
GUARDLINK	Canada	108119400	TMA575255
		November 2, 2000	February 10, 2003
GUARDSERVER	Canada	107018200	TMA646137
		August 8, 2000	August 19, 2005
SOBRIETOR	Canada	087834100	TMA524986
		May 12, 1998	March 15, 2000
SOBRIETOR	Community	821371	821371
	Trademark	May 12, 1998	June 19, 2000
BI and design	Community	2940393	2940393
	Trademark	November 19, 2002	March 19, 2004
BI (and design)	Singapore	T02/17781F	T02/17781F
		November 20, 2002	June 2, 2002
BI (and design)	South Africa	200218331	
		November 21, 2002	
BI (and design) BI LOGO	Australia	934961	934961
		November 20, 2002	November 20, 2002

PATENTS

Adaptable electric monitoring and identification system	US Federal	572905 October 10, 1990	5204670 April 20, 1993
Adaptable electronic monitoring and identification system	US Federal	237860 October 14, 1988	4952928 August 28, 1990
Adaptable personnel supervisory system with automatic fee collection	US Federal	25230 March 2, 1993	5369699 November 29, 1994
Authentication Techniques in a Monitoring system	US Federal	09/412,488 October 5, 1999	6,844,816 October 5, 2004

Release of Intellectual Properties

	7. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		Berne Norths Date
	法服务的的		
Breath alcohol testing system	US Federal	109815	4996161 February 26, 1991
		October 16, 1987	reoruary 20, 1991
Cellular interface unit for use with an electronic house	US Federal	639795	5255306
arrest monitoring system		January 10, 1991	October 19, 1993
C. N. L	US Federal	558651	5043736
Cellular position locating system	OS T Caciai	July 27, 1990	August 27, 1991
Electronic house arrest monitoring system with automatic	US Federal	108990	5661458
fee collection feature		August 15, 1993	August 26, 1997
Electronic house arrest system having officer safety	US Federal	698691	5189395
reporting feature		May 10, 1991	February 23, 1993
The standard for monitoring charges for	US Federal	721242	5266944
Electronic system and method for monitoring abusers for compliance with a protective order	OS TOCKIUI	June 26, 1991	November 30, 1993
compnance with a protective order		·	
Electronic system and method for monitoring compliance	US Federal	58499	5396227
with a protective order		May 5, 1993	March 7, 1995
House arrest monitoring system	US Federal	394291	4918432
g ,		August 15, 1989	April 17, 1990
A decision Techniques in a Manitoring system	Australia	October 5, 1999	16309/01 December 23,
Authentication Techniques in a Monitoring system	Australia	0000001 3, 1333	2004
Remote confinement monitoring station and system	US Federal	192216	4916435
incorporating same		May 10, 1988	April 10, 1990
Remote confinement system	US Federal	343860	4999613
,		April 26, 1989	March 12, 1991
	US Federal	41698	4843377
Remote confinement system	US redetat	April 21, 1987	June 27, 1989
Remote confinement system with timed tamper signal reset	US Federal	343814	4980671
		April 26, 1989	December 25, 1990
Breath Alcohol testing system	Canada	577,250 September 13,	1,336,211 July 4, 1995
Diedai , noonor tooding operati		1988	
	US Federal	153237	4857893
Single chip transponder device	US FEUCIAI	February 8, 1988	August 15, 1989

Surveillance alarm-security system	US Federal	42835 April 27, 1987	4777477 October 11, 1988
Tag for use with personnel monitoring system	US Federal	231823 August 12, 1988	4885571 December 5, 1989
Tamper detection circuit and method for use with wearable transmitter tag	US Federal	962483 October 16, 1992	5298884 March 29, 1994
Tamper indicating transmitter	US Federal	634452 December 27, 1990	5117222 May 26, 1992
Transponder Device	Canada	542,256 June 18, 1988	1,285,049 June 18, 1991
Cellular Positioning locating system	Australia	82677/91 August 21, 1991	645114 May 20, 1994
Cellular Positioning locating system	South Korea	91-14821 August 27, 1991	P188472 January 12, 1999
Transponder device	US Federal	888246 July 18, 1986	4724427 February 9, 1988
Locked Transmitter Tag Assembly and method of lockability attaching same	US Federal	07/037,559 April 13, 1987	4,812,823 March 14, 1989
Remote Confinement System	Australia	57316/90 April 26, 1990	641401 April 26, 1990
Remote Confinement system	Canada	546,634 April 20, 1988	1,284,191 May 14, 1991
Remote Confinement system	European Patent Convention	90908342.0 April 26, 1990	0474701 July 10, 1996
Remote Confinement system	Germany	90908342.0 April 26, 1990	69027773.3 July 10, 1996
Remote Confinement system	Hong Kong	98106784.0 June 25, 1998	HK100765.1 April 16, 1999

			Pisperons Apare
Remote Confinement system	Singapore	9605731-0 April 26, 1990	49069 November 22, 2001
Tag for use with a personal monitoring system	US Federal	07/446,212 December 4, 1989	4,952,913 August 28, 1990
Transponder device	European Patent Convention	87905072.2 July 16, 1987	0274526 December 15, 1993
Tag for personnel monitoring system	New Zealand	87219982 April 14, 1987	219982 February 26, 1990
Transponder device	Australia	198777512 July 16, 1987	7751287 February 10, 1988
Remote confinement system	Australia	198815944 April 20, 1988	605583 January 17, 1991
Remote confinement system	Germany	19888890414 April 20, 1988	P3883796.3 September 1, 1993
Remote confinement system	European Patent Office	19888890414 April 20, 1988	0362231 September 1, 1993
Remote confinement system	Hong Kong	19988105934 June 22, 1998	1007041 March 26, 1999
Authentication Techniques in a Monitoring system	Canada	2,387,132 September 21, 2004	
Authentication Techniques in a Monitoring system	Mexico	2002/003478 September 21, 2004	
Remote confinement system	Belgium	88904140.6	0362231 September 1, 1993
Remote confinement system	France	88904140.6	0362231 September 1, 1993
Remote confinement system	France	90908342.0	0474701 July 10, 1996

		Seed Marinist	Patein Mo/Reg. Date
Remote confinement system	Italy	88904140.6	0362231 September 1, 1993
Remote confinement system .	Netherlands	88904140.6	0362231 September 1, 1993
Remote confinement system	Sweden	88904140.6	0362231 September 1, 1993
Remote confinement system	United Kingdom	88904140.6	0362231 September 1, 1993
Remote confinement system	United Kingdom	90908342.0	0474701 July 10, 1996
Tag for use with personnel monitoring system	Canada	534612	1299660 April 28, 1992
Identification system	US Federal	06/437841	4475481
Torque suspension weighing scale	US Federal	07/200523	4821823
Secure field monitoring device for use in electronic house arrest monitoring system	US Federal	07/723481	5146207
Time and accounting system	US Federal	06/657002	4658357
Web tensioning means	US Federal		1952913
Time and accounting system	US Federal	06/539049	4549264

RECORDED: 04/21/2006